It is for the applicant to decide whether he will seek to amend his 

application. 

Determination 

[23] For the reasons set out above I am satisfied that Mr Nauhria has made out his 

claim against the respondent, Krish Liquor Limited, for unpaid wages of 

$7,600 (seven thousand six hundred dollars) nett and also for unpaid monies 

of $9,000 (nine thousand dollars) nett: s. 123 (1) (b) of the Act applied.  The 

Company is directed to pay those sums to the applicant. 

5

[24] Subject to meeting statutory requirements including those of notice, leave is